Computer No. 122592
No. 13/69/2019-MsDP-MOMA
Government of India
Ministry of Minority Affairs

11" Floor, Pt. Deendayal Antyodya Bhavan,
C.G.O. Complex, Lodi Road,
NewDelhi-110003,

Dated: 29.11.2019
To

The Pay & Accounts Officer,
Ministry of Minority Affairs,

Pt. Deendayal Antyodya Bhavan,
New Delhi

Subject: Grant in aid under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Pradhan Matri Jan Vikas
Karyakram to Govt. of Uttar Pradesh.

Sir,

I am directed to convey the sanction of the President for release of an amount of Rs.
28,99,87,200/-(Rupees Twenty Eight Crore Ninety Nine Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Two
Hundred Only) as I** installment for the year 2019-20 to the Govt. of Uttar Pradesh for implementing
the scheme “Pradhan Matri Jan Vikas Karyakram (PMJVK) in Minority Concentration Areas
(MCAs) of State of Uttar Pradesh as per the details enclosed at Annexure I. The non-recurring grant
may be released to the Govt. of Uttar Pradesh through CAS, Reserve Bank of India, Nagpur.

2. The State Government should ensure that proportionate share of 50% of State share for the projects
mentioned at Annexure-I is released to the implementing agency alongwith Central share.

3. The expenditure is debitable to Demand No.68, Ministry of Minority Affairs Major Head- “36017
Grant-in-aid to State Government, 06- Grants for State Plan Schemes (Sub Major Head), 101 -General-
(Welfare of Schedule Casts/Schedule Tribes, Other Backward Classes and Minorities) -other grants
(Minor Head), 64 - Pradhan Mantri Jan Vikas Karyakram, 64.00.35 Grant for creation of Capital Assets
for the year 2019-20.

4. Since it is a fresh release for the plan of PMJVK, no UC is pending. Utilization Certificate for this
grant should be submitted by the State in the prescribed format within 12 months of the closure of
financial year. As per the conditions contained in para 12.5 of the guideline of PMIVK, (1) Quarterly
Progress Report, (ii) Utilization Certificate, (iii) Report regarding release of the State share and (iv)
Photographs of the Assets so far created, should also be furnished.

5. The sanction is issued on the commitment given by the State Govt. that villages/locations having
a substantial minority population will be selected for the projects mentioned at Annexure-I and also
that duplication will not take place.

6. The State Government should ensure that a board containing information as per Template
enclosed at Annexure-III is displayed at the site. After completion of projects, a permanent
display should be installed.




T

7. This s to certify that the present sanction/expenditure is covered under MEP for the month of
Nov 2019 and Integrated Finance Division (IFD) has approved the expenditure during the 3™ quarter
of the financial year 2019-20.

8.  Funds should be released by the State Govt. to the implementing agencies immediately upon
receipt of the same from Govt. of India and as per the directions of Govt. of India, Ministry of Finance,
parking of funds at any level is strictly prohibited.

9.  Utilization of the above mentioned amount by the State Government is subject to the terms and
conditions at Annexure-II.

10.  This sanction issues with concurrence of IFD vide their Note. No. 20 on file No. 13/69/2019-
MsDP-MOMA dated 27.11.2019. It is noted at S. No 80 in the Grants-in-Aid Register.
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(Shubhendu S. rlvastava)
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India
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1. The Accountant General, Govt. of Uttar Pradesh.

2. Manager Reserve Bank of India, Central Account Section, Nagpur-440001.

3. Secretary, Social Welfare Department, Civil secretariat, Govt. of Uttar Pradesh
4. Secretary, Finance Department, Govt. of Uttar Pradesh. |
5. Director General of Audit, Central Revenues, AGCR Building, New Delhi-2.
6. DC/DM of the concerned Districts.

7. Sanction folder.

8. MoMA-NIC Computer Cell for uploading on Ministry's website.
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Annexure-I

Projects approved under Pradhan Matri Jan Vikas Karyakram in the 19" EC Meeting held on
10.10.2019 for implementation in Minority Concentration Areas (MCAs) of Govt. of Uttar
Pradesh

Rs. in lakh

S. No. [Distric| MCA |Project|{ Project |Sharin| Unit |Unit C| Total |Centra| State |1+ Install

t Type | Name |g Rati ost | Cost |1Shar|Share | ment
o e
In Rs. lakh
1 |Meeru|Macha| ACR |[ACRin|60/40| 2 3.72 | 744 | 4464|2976 | 2232
t ra Primar
y/Upp
er Prim
ary
2 |Meeru| Jani | ACR |[ACRin|60/40| 2 372 | 744 | 4464|2976 2232
t Primar
y/Upp
er Prim
ary
3 |Bagpat|Pilana| ACR [ ACRin 60/40| 37 3.72 (137.64]|82.584|55.056| 41.292
Block 37 Prim|
ary /JH
S
4 |Bagpat|{Chhap| ACR [ACRin 60/40| 4 3.72 | 14.88 | 8.928 | 5.952 | 4.464
aruli B Primar
lock y/JHS
5 |Bagpat|Baraut| ACR ACRin|60/40| 2 3.72 | 7.44 | 4464|2976 | 2232
Block Primar
y/JHS
6 |Bagpat|Binaulii ACR | ACRin 60/40| 12 3.72 | 44.64 |26.784|17.856( 13.392
Block 11 Prim
ary /JH
S
7 |Bagpat|Baraut| ACR | ACRin 60/40| 10 372 | 372 | 2232|1488 | 11.16
town 07 Prim
ary /JH
S




8 |Meeru|Khark| ACR [ACRin|60/40| 17 3.72 | 63.24 |37.944|25.296| 18.972
t |hauda 08 Prim|
Block ary/JH
S
9 |Meeru| Pariks| ACR |ACRin|60/40| 5 372 | 18.6 | 11.16 | 7.44 5.58
t  |hit Gar 02 Prim
h Bloc ary/JH
k S
10 |Meeru Sarurp| ACR |ACRin|60/40( 4 3.72 | 14.88 | 8.928 | 5.952 | 4.464
t  ur Bloc 04 Prim
k ary /]
HS
11 [Meeru Meeru| ACR |ACR at|60/40| 17 3.72 | 63.24 |37.944|25.296| 18.972
t  tDistri 9 Schoo
ct Hea Is.
d Quar
ter
12 |Meeru Town| ACR |ACRin|[60/40( 6 3.72 | 22.32|13.392| 8.928 | 6.696
t Mawa 03 Prim
na ary/JH
S
13 |Morad Bagatp| ACR |[ACRIn|60/40( 1 5.6 5.6 | 3.36 | 2.24 1.68
abad wur Tan PS Bhoj
da pur Dh
armpur
14 |Morad|Bagatp| ACR |[ACRIn|60/40| 2 7.67 |15.34|9.204 | 6.136 | 4.602
abad |ur Tan Govt.
da High Sc
hool Ba
horanp
ur
15 |[Morad Bagatp| ACR [ACRIn{60/40| 1 767 | 7.67 | 4.602|3.068 | 2301
abad ur Tan Govt. |
da nter Co
llege B
hojpur




16

Morad
abad

Bilari

ACR

ACR In
Govt.
High Sc
hool Sa
feelpur

60/40

7.67

7.67

4.602

3.068

2.301

17

Morad
abad

Chajlet

ACR

ACRIn
Govt.
High Sc
hool Pe
gamber
pur

60/40

7.67

15.34

9.204

6.136

4.602

18

Morad
abad

Chajlet

ACR

ACR In
Govt.
High Sc
hool Be
gampu
r

60/40

7.67

15.34

9.204

6.136

4.602

19

Morad
abad

Chajlet

ACR

ACR In

Govt. G

irls Inte

r Colle

ge Mu

ndakha
ri

60/40

7.67

15.34

9.204

6.136

4.602

20

Morad
abad

Dilari

ACR

ACRIn
PS Bur

hanpur

60/40

5.6

112

6.72

448

3.36

21

Morad
abad

Dilari

ACR

ACRIn

PS Mal

akpur S
emli

60/40

5.6

11.2

6.72

4.48

3.36

22

Morad
abad

Dilari

ACR

ACRIn
PS Sad
arpur

60/40

5.6

16.8

10.08

6.72

5.04

N VA

<




23 |Morad| Dilari | ACR |ACRIn|60/40| 2 56 | 11.2 | 6.72 | 4.48 3.36
abad PS Sult
anpur
Munda

24 [Morad|Kunda| ACR [ACRIn|60/40| 2 56 | 11.2 | 6.72 | 4.48 3.36
abad | rki PS Roo
ppur

25 |Morad|Kunda| ACR |ACRIn|60/40| 2 56 | 11.2 | 6.72 | 4.48 3.36
abad | rki UPSH
ussainp
ur Chir
awali

26 |Morad|Morad| ACR [ACRIn|60/40| 2 5.6 | 11.2 | 6.72 | 448 3.36
abad | abad PS Akk
a Shah
pur

27 |Morad|Morad| ACR |[ACRIn|60/40| 1 5.6 5.6 | 3.36 | 2.24 1.68
abad | abad PS Sale
mpur B
angar

28 |Morad|Morad| ACR |ACRIn|60/40| 2 56 | 11.2 | 6.72 | 448 3.36
abad | abad S Basa
ntpur R
amrai

29 |Morad|Morad| ACR [ACRIn|60/40| 2 56 | 11.2 | 6.72 | 4.48 3.36
abad | abad UPS Ba
kenia
Mafi

30 [Morad|Mund| ACR |ACRIn|60/40| 2 7.67 | 15.34 | 9.204 | 6.136 | 4.602
abad |apand Govt.
ey High Sc
hool De
vapur

¥
-

N
A




31 |Morad|Mund| ACR |ACR In|60/40 7.67 | 153419204 | 6.136 | 4.602
abad |apand Govt.
ey High Sc
hool La
xmipur
Kattai
32 |Morad|{Mund| ACR |ACR In|60/40 7.67 | 38.35|23.01 | 15.34 | 11.505
abad |apand Govt. i
ey nter col
lege M
undapa
nday
33 [Morad|Thaku| ACR |ACR In|60/40 7.67 | 1534 9.204 | 6.136 | 4.602
abad |rDwar Govt. G
a irls Inte
r Colle
ge Ram
pur Gh
oghar
34 |Morad|Thaku| ACR |ACR In|60/40 7.67 | 30.68 |18.408|12.272| 9.204
abad |rDwar Govt. G
a irls Inte
r Colle
ge Tha
kurdw
ara
35 |Meeru| Town | AWC | AWC |60/40 95 | 285 | 17.1 | 114 8.55
t Mawa
na
36 |Shraw |Distric| AWC | AWCi|60/40 752 | 752 | 4512 |3.008| 2.256
asti |t Head n Ward
Quarte No.12
r Bhin Abdul
ga (Na Kalam
gar Pal Nagar
ika Par
ishad
Bhinga
)
8




<

Pratap
garh

Maand| AWC
aataCo

AWC

60,/40

8.21

8.21

4.926

3.284

2463

38

Gauta
m Bud
h Nag

ar

Danka
ur-01

Degree
Colleg

es

GovtD
egree C
ollege

60/40

1078.6

1078.6

647.19

431.46

323.598

39

Bareill

Bareill
y Hea

g e

Colleg
es

Degree|Govt D

egree C
ollege

60/40

1078.6

1078.6

647.19

431.46

323.598

40

Meeru

Meeru
t Block

Degree
Colleg
es

GovtD
egree C
ollege o
f Mahr
auli

60,40

1078.6

1078.6

647.19

431.46

323.598

41

Pratap
garh

Gobi

Degree

Mahua|Colleg

na Cov| es

GovtD
egree C
ollege o
f Gobi
Mahua
na

60/40

1078.6

1078.6

647.19

431.46

323.598

42

Meeru

Pariks

h Bloc
k

Degree

hit Gar|Colleg

es

GovtD
egree C
ollege o
f Bali

60/40

1078.6

1078.6

647.19

431.46

323.598

43

Unnao

nnao

NPP U| Exam

Hall &

Ire

furnitul all & F

Examin
ation H

urnitur
e in GG
ICfor1l
000 Gilr|
s

60/40

100

100

60

40

30

44

Baraba

nki

ur

Fatehp| Exam

Hall &
Multi-

e hall

purpos|Examin

Multip
urpose
Hall &

ation H
allin G
ovt I.T.I

60/40

85.5

85.5

513

34.2

25.65

X o \“$8\ :
AR




45 | Balra |Balram| OPD |O.P.D a|60/40 100 | 100 | 60 40 30
mpur | pur t Memo
rial Ho
spital a
t Town
Balram
pur
46 |Pratap| Gabi |Polyte|Govt P|60/40 2042.9|2942.9(1765.71177.1| 882.87
garh [Mahua| chnic |olytech 4 6
na Co nic Kat
V /La ayea N
xaman ewad
pur Bl
ock
47 |Siddha|Nauga| CSC |Commo|60/40 140 | 140 84 56 25.2
rtnaga [rth n Servic
T e Centr
e
48 |Ramp [Bilasp | CSC |Comm [60/40 140 | 140 | 84 56 25.2
ur ur on Serv
ice Cen
tre
49 [Ramp [Saur CSC |Comm [60/40 140 | 140 84 56 5.2
ur on Serv
ice Cen
tre
9834.2| 5900.5| 3933.6] 2899.872
a a4 96




vi.

vii.

viii.

Annexure-II

Utilization of the above mentioned amount by the grantee is subject to the following
terms and conditions:

Grantee will maintain a separate account of the funds released by this Ministry under
this scheme/programme.

The expenditure incurred by the grantee shall be open for inspection by the
sanctioning authority/ Comptroller & Auditor General of India/Internal Audit by the
Chief Controller of Accounts of the Ministry of Minority Affairs.

The grantee will ensure that it has not obtained or applied for grants for the same
purpose or activity from any other Ministry or Department of the Government of
India or State Government.

Grantee shall not divert any part of the grant to any other activities.

Grantee shall be governed by all the terms and conditions of the grant as prescribed in
the scheme/programme and in GFR.

Grantee shall endeavor to achieve the quantified and qualitative targets.
Grantee will ensure that there is no duplication of work.

Grantee shall ensure that priority be given to villages/locations with substantial
percentage of minority population.

Annexure-III

Suggested template for display of information:

1.

2.

Emblem of Government of India/Name of Ministry or Department

Project cost and break up of its funding viz. central share, state share, ULB share,
beneficiary contribution etc.

Scheme under which the project has been taken (where applicable)
Date of starting the project

Scheduled date of completion of the project

Implementing Agency.

Contact details of officers/implementing cy for further information or feedback

with website address. \Q \] \\\\




Public Financial Management System-PFMS

{1/n Contraller General of Accounts, Ministry of Finance

(formesty CPSMS)

Welcome: S.S. Srivastava

User Type: PD

Financial Year: 2019-2020

AdhocReports

SchemeWiseContactDetails

Home

CAM Reports

Masters

Users

Agency

Sanctions

PreSanction

Sanction Custom Fields

Printing Templates

Sanction Templates

Employee Info. System

Reports

Masters

My Schemes

Agencies

Scheme Allocation

Register/ Track Issue

Utilisation Certificate

OLD UcC

Controller:

Sanction Number:

Sanction Type:

IFD Number:

Scheme:

DDO:

Created By:

Modified By:

File Uploaded:

Account Details:

Sanction Details

092-MINISTRY OF MINORITY
AFFAIRS

13/69/2019-MsDP-MOMA

Transfer (Advice)

20

3674-PRADHAN MANTRI JAN VIKAS
KARYAKARAM

292005-SECTION OFFICER(CASH),
MIN, OF MINORITY AFFAIRS

ak_mma

ak_mma

Sanction 19.pdf

Sanction Status: Approved
Sanction Date: 29/11/2019
Sanction 289987200
Amount:
IFD Date: 27/11/2019
PAO:

Created On:

Modified On:

092001-PAQ, MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS,

SHASTRI BAHWAN, NEW DELHI

Remarks: ok

29/11/2019 10:55:42 AM

29/11/2019 10:56:23 AM

Grant Department Function Head Object Head | Category | Amount External | Available
{For UT PAO Budget
Grants Only)
068 - 3601061016400 - 35 - GRANTS FOR |5 - VOTED | 289987200 4892953940
Ministry of PRADHAN MANTRI JAN CREATION OF
Minority VIKAS KARYAKRAM CAPITAL ASSETS
Affairs {PMIVK)
Agency Details:
Sr.No | Agency | City | District | State |Country Gross Deduction MNet Payee Remarks
Name Amount Amount Amount
1 UTTAR Govt. UTTAR INDIA 289,987,200 | 0 289,987,200
PRADESH PRADESH
GOVT.

Sanction Approved Successfully.

Print Sanction Ordtﬂ IBack|




