### Computer No. 122592 No. 13/69/2019-MsDP-MOMA Government of India Ministry of Minority Affairs

11<sup>th</sup> Floor, Pt. Deendayal Antyodya Bhavan, C.G.O. Complex, Lodi Road, NewDelhi-110003, Dated: 29.11.2019

To

The Pay & Accounts Officer, Ministry of Minority Affairs, Pt. Deendayal Antyodya Bhavan, New Delhi

Subject: Grant in aid under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Pradhan Matri Jan Vikas Karyakram to Govt. of Uttar Pradesh.

Sir,

I am directed to convey the sanction of the President for release of an amount of Rs. 28,99,87,200/-(Rupees Twenty Eight Crore Ninety Nine Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Only) as 1<sup>st</sup> installment for the year 2019-20 to the Govt. of Uttar Pradesh for implementing the scheme "Pradhan Matri Jan Vikas Karyakram (PMJVK) in Minority Concentration Areas (MCAs) of State of Uttar Pradesh as per the details enclosed at Annexure I. The non-recurring grant may be released to the Govt. of Uttar Pradesh through CAS, Reserve Bank of India, Nagpur.

- 2. The State Government should ensure that proportionate share of 50% of State share for the projects mentioned at **Annexure-I** is released to the implementing agency alongwith Central share.
- 3. The expenditure is debitable to Demand No.68, Ministry of Minority Affairs Major Head- "3601" Grant-in-aid to State Government, 06- Grants for State Plan Schemes (Sub Major Head), 101 -General-(Welfare of Schedule Casts/Schedule Tribes, Other Backward Classes and Minorities) -other grants (Minor Head), 64 Pradhan Mantri Jan Vikas Karyakram, 64.00.35 Grant for creation of Capital Assets for the year 2019-20.
- 4. Since it is a fresh release for the plan of PMJVK, no UC is pending. Utilization Certificate for this grant should be submitted by the State in the prescribed format within 12 months of the closure of financial year. As per the conditions contained in para 12.5 of the guideline of PMJVK, (i) Quarterly Progress Report, (ii) Utilization Certificate, (iii) Report regarding release of the State share and (iv) Photographs of the Assets so far created, should also be furnished.
- 5. The sanction is issued on the commitment given by the State Govt. that villages/locations having a substantial minority population will be selected for the projects mentioned at **Annexure-I** and also that duplication will not take place.
- 6. The State Government should ensure that a board containing information as per Template enclosed at **Annexure-III** is displayed at the site. After completion of projects, a permanent display should be installed.

- This is to certify that the present sanction/expenditure is covered under MEP for the month of Nov 2019 and Integrated Finance Division (IFD) has approved the expenditure during the 3<sup>rd</sup> quarter of the financial year 2019-20.
- Funds should be released by the State Govt. to the implementing agencies immediately upon receipt of the same from Govt. of India and as per the directions of Govt. of India, Ministry of Finance, parking of funds at any level is strictly prohibited.
- Utilization of the above mentioned amount by the State Government is subject to the terms and conditions at Annexure-II.
- This sanction issues with concurrence of IFD vide their Note. No. 20 on file No. 13/69/2019-MsDP-MOMA dated 27.11.2019. It is noted at S. No 80 in the Grants-in-Aid Register.

(Shubhendu, S. Srivastava) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India शुभेन्दु शेखर अधिरित्य24362534 Shubhendu Shekhar Srivastava

ours faithfully,

अवर सचिव /Under Secretary अल्पसंख्यक कार्य मंत्रालय Ministry of Minority Affairs सारत सरकार, नई दिल्ली Govt. of India, New Delhi

### Copy to:-

- The Accountant General, Govt. of Uttar Pradesh.
- Manager Reserve Bank of India, Central Account Section, Nagpur-440001.
- Secretary, Social Welfare Department, Civil secretariat, Govt. of Uttar Pradesh
- Secretary, Finance Department, Govt. of Uttar Pradesh.
- Director General of Audit, Central Revenues, AGCR Building, New Delhi-2.
- DC/DM of the concerned Districts.
- Sanction folder. 7.
- 8. MoMA-NIC Computer Cell for uploading on Ministry's website.

(Shubhendur S. Srivastava) Under Secretaryeto an Srivastava of India

अवर सचिव /Under Secretary L. Of India अवर सचिव /Under Secretary L. Of India Ministry of Minority Affair भारत सरकार, नई दिल्ली

Govt. of India, New Delhi

## Annexure-I

Projects approved under Pradhan Matri Jan Vikas Karyakram in the 19<sup>th</sup> EC Meeting held on 10.10.2019 for implementation in Minority Concentration Areas (MCAs) of Govt. of Uttar Pradesh

Rs. in lakh

S.	No.	Distric t	MCA	Project Type	Project Name		Unit	Unit C ost	Total Cost	Centra 1 Shar e	State Share	1 <sup>st</sup> Install ment
											I	n Rs. lakh
	1	Meeru t	Macha ra	ACR	ACR in Primar y/Upp er Prim ary	2	2	3.72	7.44	4.464	2.976	2.232
	2	Meeru t	Jani	ACR	ACR in Primar y/Upp er Prim ary		2	3.72	7.44	4.464	2.976	2.232
	3	Bagpat	Pilana Block	ACR	ACRin 37 Prim ary /JH S		37	3.72	137.64	82.584	55.056	41.292
	4	Bagpat	Chhap aruli B lock		ACR in Primar y/JHS	60/40	4	3.72	14.88	8.928	5.952	4.464
	5	Bagpat	Baraut Block	ACR	ACR in Primar y/JHS		2	3.72	7.44	4.464	2.976	2.232
	6		Block	i ACR	11 Prim ary /JH S	1	12	3.72	44.64		17.856	
	7	Bagpat	Baraut town	ACR	ACRin 07 Prim ary /JH S		10	3.72	37.2	22.32	14.88	11.16

JUNO SILINO

8	Meeru t	Khark hauda Block	ACR	ACR in 08 Prim ary/JH S	60/40	17	3.72	63.24	37.944	25.296	18.972
9	Meeru t	Pariks hit Gar h Bloc k	ACR	ACR in 02 Prim ary/JH S	60/40	5	3.72	18.6	11.16	7.44	5.58
10	Meeru t	Sarurp ur Bloc k	ACR	ACR in 04 Prim ary / J HS	60/40	4	3.72	14.88	8.928	5.952	4.464
11	Meeru t	Meeru t Distri ct Hea d Quar ter	200 200 21	ACR at 9 Schoo ls.		17	3.72	63.24		25.296	18.972
12	Meeru t	Town Mawa na	ACR	ACR in 03 Prim ary/JH S	60/40	6	3.72	22.32	13.392	8.928	6.696
13		Bagatp ur Tan da	ACR	ACR In PS Bhoj pur Dh armpur	1070	1	5.6	5.6	3.36	2.24	1.68
14		Bagatp ur Tan da		ACR In Govt. High Sc hool Ba horanp ur	l j	2	7.67	15.34	9.204	6.136	4.602
15		Bagatp ur Tan da		ACR In Govt. I nter Co Ilege B hojpur	60/40	1	7.67	7.67	4.602	3.068	2.301

Ship Sulver.

16	Morad abad	Bilari	ACR	ACR In Govt. High Sc hool Sa feelpur	60/40	1	7.67	7.67	4.602	3.068	2.301
17	Morad abad	Chajlet	ACR	ACR In Govt. High Sc hool Pe gamber pur	60/40	2	7.67	15.34	9.204	6.136	4.602
18	Morad abad	Chajlet	ACR	ACR In Govt. High Sc hool Be gampu r	60/40	2	7.67	15.34	9.204	6.136	4.602
. 19	Morad abad	Chajlet	ACR	ACR In Govt. G irls Inte r Colle ge Mu ndakha ri	60/40	2	7.67	15.34	9.204	6.136	4.602
20	Morad abad	Dilari	ACR	ACR In PS Bur hanpur	60/40	2	5.6	11.2	6.72	4.48	3.36
21	Morad abad	Dilari	ACR	ACR In PS Mal akpur S emli		2	5.6	11.2	6.72	4.48	3.36
22	Morad abad	Dilari	ACR	ACR In PS Sad arpur		3	5.6	16.8	10.08	6.72	5.04
				Who !	Hilm	<i>J.</i>					

23	Morad abad	Dilari	ACR	ACR In PS Sult anpur Munda	60/40	2	5.6	11.2	6.72	4.48	3.36
24	Morad abad	Kunda rki	ACR	ACR In PS Roo ppur	60/40	2	5.6	11.2	6.72	4.48	3.36
25	Morad abad	Kunda rki	ACR	ACR In UPS H ussainp ur Chir awali	60/40	2	5.6	11.2	6.72	4.48	3.36
26	Morad abad	Morad abad	ACR	ACR In PS Akk a Shah pur	60/40	2	5.6	11.2	6.72	4.48	3.36
27	Morad abad	Morad abad	ACR	ACR In PS Sale mpur B angar		1	5.6	5.6	3.36	2.24	1.68
28	Morad abad	Morad abad	ACR	ACR In PS Basa ntpur R amrai		2	5.6	11.2	6.72	4.48	3.36
29	Morad abad	Morad abad	ACR	ACR In UPS Ba kenia Mafi		2	5.6	11.2	6.72	4.48	3.36
30	Morad abad	Mund apand ey		ACR In Govt. High So hool De vapur			7.67	15.34	9.204	6.136	4.602

Moral Simones.

31		Mund apand ey		ACR In Govt. High Sc hool La xmipur Kattai		2	7.67	15.34	9.204	6.136	4.602
32	Morad abad	Mund apand ey	ACR	ACR In Govt. i nter col lege M undapa nday		5	7.67	38.35	23.01	15.34	11.505
33	Morad abad	Thaku rDwar a	ACR	ACR In Govt. G irls Inte r Colle ge Ram pur Gh oghar		2	7.67	15.34	9.204	6.136	4.602
34	and the same of th	Thaku rDwar a	ACR	ACR In Govt. G irls Inte r Colle ge Tha kurdw ara		4	7.67	30.68	18.408	12.272	9.204
35	Meeru t	Town Mawa na	AWC	AWC	60/40	3	9.5	28.5	17.1	11.4	8.55
36	Shraw asti	Distric t Head Quarte r Bhin ga (Na gar Pal ika Par ishad Bhinga		AWC i n Ward No.12 Abdul Kalam Nagar		1	7.52	7.52	4.512	3.008	2.256

Margh Man

37		Maand aataCo V	AWC	AWC	60/40	1	8.21	8.21	4.926	3.284	2.463	
38	Gauta m Bud h Nag ar	Danka ur-01		Govt D egree C ollege	60/40	1	1078.6 6	6	647.19 6	4	323.598	
39	Bareill y			Govt D egree C ollege	60/40	1	1078.6 6	1078.6 6	647.19 6	431.46 4	323.598	
40	Meeru t		Colleg	Govt D egree C ollege o f Mahr auli		1	1078.6 6	1078.6	647.19 6	431.46	323.598	
41	Pratap garh		Colleg	Govt D egree C ollege o f Gobi Mahua na		1	1078.6	1078.6 6	647.19 6	431.46 4	323.598	
42	Meeru t	Pariks hit Gar h Bloc k	Degree Colleg es	Govt D egree C ollege o f Bali		1	1078.6 6	1078.6 6	647.19 6	431.46	323.598	
43	Unnao	NPP U nnao	Hall &	Examin ation H all & F urnitur e in GG IC for 1 000 Giln s		1	100	100	60	40	30	
44	Baraba nki	Fatehp ur	Hall & Multi- purpos	Multip urpose Hall & Examin ation H all in G ovt I.T.	n [	1	85.5	85.5	51.3	34.2	25.65	
		Alfa Killen										

45	Balra mpur	Balram pur		O.P.D a t Memo rial Ho spital a t Town Balram pur	60/40	1	100	100	60	40	30
46	Pratap garh	Gabi Mahua na Co V /La xaman pur Bl ock	Polyte chnic	Govt P olytech nic Kat ayea N ewad	60/40	1	2942.9	2942.9	1765.7 4	1177.1 6	882.87
47	Siddha rtnaga r	Nauga rh	CSC	Commo n Servic e Centr e	60/40	1	140	140	84	56	25.2
48	Ramp ur	Bilasp ur	CSC	Comm on Serv ice Cen tre	60/40	1	140	140	84	56	25.2
49	Ramp ur	Saur	CSC	Comm on Serv ice Cen tre		1	140	140	84	56	25.2
				1				9834.2 4		3933.6 96	

Ellylon Sulmer.

### Annexure-II

# Utilization of the above mentioned amount by the grantee is subject to the following terms and conditions:

- i. Grantee will maintain a separate account of the funds released by this Ministry under this scheme/programme.
- ii. The expenditure incurred by the grantee shall be open for inspection by the sanctioning authority/ Comptroller & Auditor General of India/Internal Audit by the Chief Controller of Accounts of the Ministry of Minority Affairs.
- iii. The grantee will ensure that it has not obtained or applied for grants for the same purpose or activity from any other Ministry or Department of the Government of India or State Government.
- iv. Grantee shall not divert any part of the grant to any other activities.
- v. Grantee shall be governed by all the terms and conditions of the grant as prescribed in the scheme/programme and in GFR.
- vi. Grantee shall endeavor to achieve the quantified and qualitative targets.
- vii. Grantee will ensure that there is no duplication of work.
- viii. Grantee shall ensure that priority be given to villages/locations with substantial percentage of minority population.

Annexure-III

## Suggested template for display of information:

- 1. Emblem of Government of India/Name of Ministry or Department
- 2. Project cost and break up of its funding viz. central share, state share, ULB share, beneficiary contribution etc.
- 3. Scheme under which the project has been taken (where applicable)
- 4. Date of starting the project
- 5. Scheduled date of completion of the project
- 6. Implementing Agency.
- 7. Contact details of officers/implementing agency for further information or feedback with website address.



## Public Financial Management System-PFMS

O/a Controller General of Accounts, Ministry of Finance

Sanction Type:

IFD Number:

Scheme:

DDO:

Welcome: **S.S. Srivastava** User Type: **PD** Financial Year: **2019-2020** 



Help

AdhocReports

SchemeWiseContactDetails

Home

**CAM Reports** 

Masters

Agency

Sanctions

PreSanction

**Sanction Custom Fields** 

**Printing Templates** 

**Sanction Templates** 

Employee Info. System

Reports

Masters

My Schemes

Agencies

Scheme Allocation

Register/ Track Issue

**Utilisation Certificate** 

OLD UC

#### **Sanction Details**

092-MINISTRY OF MINORITY Controller:

Transfer (Advice)

KARYAKARAM

**AFFAIRS** 

Sanction Number: 13/69/2019-MsDP-MOMA

3674-PRADHAN MANTRI JAN VIKAS

292005-SECTION OFFICER(CASH),

MIN. OF MINORITY AFFAIRS

Sanction Status: Approved

Sanction Date:

29/11/2019

Sanction

289987200

Amount:

IFD Date: 27/11/2019

092001-PAO, MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS, SHASTRI BAHWAN, NEW DELHI

Remarks:

PAO:

Created By: ak\_mma

Created On: 29/11/2019 10:55:42 AM

Modified By: ak\_mma

Modified On: 29/11/2019 10:56:23 AM

File Uploaded: Sanction 19.pdf

### **Account Details:**

Grant	Department (For UT Grants Only)	Function Head	Object Head	Category	Amount	External PAO	Available Budget
068 - Ministry of Minority Affairs		3601061016400 - PRADHAN MANTRI JAN VIKAS KARYAKRAM (PMJVK)	35 - GRANTS FOR CREATION OF CAPITAL ASSETS	5 - VOTED	289987200		4892953940

Agency.	Detailor								
Sr.No	Agency Name	City	District	State	Country	Gross Amount	Deduction Amount	Net Amount	Payee Remarks
1	UTTAR PRADESH GOVT.	Govt.		UTTAR PRADESH	INDIA	289,987,200	0	289,987,200	

Sanction Approved Successfully.

Print Sanction Order